
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The This Runs Deep Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by Split The Pot)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON2
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[30.41-KKY] 0 0 00Mr Diarmuid  Cullen/Mr. Darren  Cullen (En Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Freya).Jul'24MILEHOUSE CHALKY

Jan 21'26 56 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.77 -.50 Slow KKY Knocknadoguestar 30.41
Sep 24'25 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L Blk 1,M 17.51 -.10 Slow KKY Adams Choice *17.41

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.65-LMK] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Dunphy (Portlaw) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Droopys Party).Jun'24DROOPYS KEELIN

Jan 21'26 76 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 7L RL 30.16 Sand LMKAngry Alice 30.65
Jan 16'26 75 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L M,StbRi 16.66 -.10 Slow KKY Sheezatwister 17.26

White

3 [30.35]
TR: Maurice Organ[30.35-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Maurice Organ (Carrick-On-Suir) If.B.(Orchestrate-Antons Princess).Jun'24POPULAR BLONDIE

Jan 16'26 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L R-M 30.35 Sand CMLStanvandan *30.35
Jan 2'26 59 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 16.71 Sand CMLSantolina 17.13

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.36-THR] 0 0 00Miss Emily  Cahill (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Coronation).Aug'24PROVE EM WRONG

Jan 13'26 59 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.21 -.20 Slow THR Smarters Group 30.36
Dec 3'25 58 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 5.5L M 17.24 -.15 Slow KKY No Step Back 17.47

Orange

5 [30.66]
TR: Owner[30.66-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Tadhg  Morrissey (Golden) Mdkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Chasing Ailbhe).Jul'24CHASING DYLAN

Jan 2'26 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 30.31 Sand CMLChasing Aine 30.66
Oct 10'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.90 Sand CMLChasing Paul *16.90

Stripes

6
TR: David Hickey[30.54-THR] 0 0 00David Flannery/Lorcan Donnelly (Tipp Tow Wwbd.B.(Ballymac Finn-Mary The Thief).Jul'24AMARETTI KIDZ

Jan 17'26 62 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 18.91 Sand THR Julies Indyk 19.01
Jan 2'26 60 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.46 Sand CMLDakota Spirit 17.60
Dec 6'25 63 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5.5L 30.16 Sand THR Bionic Blue Sky 30.54
Oct 31'25 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 17.58 Sand CMLSparks Trisha 17.61

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:42
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The This Runs Deep Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by Split The Pot)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON2
T5 ON3
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.25-THR] 0 0 00Ms Claire McKenna (Thurles) Iwbk.B.(Head Bound-Myahs Friend).Sep'24SYONARA

Jan 23'26 63 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L M 17.29 -.20 Slow KKY Mayahs Ace 17.37
Dec 2'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 30.21 -.10 Slow THR Marks Mystery 30.25

Blue

2 [30.24]
TR: Maurice Organ[30.24-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Gerard  Organ (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Antons Princess).Jun'24POPULAR MILEY

Jan 16'26 56 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L RL 30.10 Sand CMLOllie The Collie 30.24
Jan 2'26 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLStanvandan *16.95

White

3 [30.06]
TR: Paraic Campion[30.06-CML] 0 0 00Mr William Lawlor/Mr. C.J. Lawlor (Thurles Ibk.D.(Droopys Got It-Ohtheresky).Oct'24BALLYSLOE JET

Jan 16'26 71 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L M 17.24 -.10 Slow KKY Ballysloe Tash *17.14
Jan 9'26 72 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.85 Sand CMLBallysloe Tash 30.06

Black

4 [30.18]
TR: Emer Dunne[30.18-CML] 0 0 00Ms Emer  Dunne (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Head Bound-Emers Meg).Sep'24EMERS JULIE

Jan 23'26 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 29.69 Sand CMLMarlhill Jenny 30.18
Dec 19'25 65 300T    T3 0.00 1st 14L Mid 16.81 Sand CMLTimmys Recruit *16.81

Orange

5
TR: Gearoid O'Brien[30.10-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Eric J.  Cantillon (Bury St Edwards) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Blackrose Tanya).May'24BLACKROSE LIVIA

Jan 21'26 65 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2.5L 30.43 -.50 Slow KKY Blackrose Justin 30.10
Dec 17'25 62 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 17.32 -.15 Slow KKY Blackrose Justin 17.38

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.68-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael DoyleJnr (Golden) Mbk.B.(Epic Hero-Dalcash Dapper).Sep'24GOLDEN DROP

Jan 16'26 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st 4L ,M 30.98 -.30 Slow KKY Golden Dewdrop *30.68
Nov 28'25 62 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLGolden Dewdrop 17.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

19:54
 Grade  

S3

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The Split The Pot S3 / S4 Dual Dist. Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €720, 2nd €250, 3rd €125
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Sponsored by The Split The Pot fund)

Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3
T2 S5 S3
T3 S4 S4
T4 S4 S4
T5 S5 S5
T6 S4 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[17.11-KKY] 4 1 01Mr. Alan Weldon (Bonmahon) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Roseville Dawn).Mar'24ROSEVILLE GIZMO TPW €590

Jan 24'26 58 525R    A3 T1 3.22 2122 4th 6.00L/hd EP,Ld1/2 28.94 Sand 2/1 WFDKippers Lass 29.37
Dec 20'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.11 1111 2nd 1.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 3/1 WFDCrohane Rosebud 29.15
Dec 12'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.22 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.16+.20 Fast1/2F WFDScrahan Mystery *29.36
Sep 20'25 57 525R    ON2 T5 3.25 2225 5th 17.0L EP,Blk 3 29.45 Sand 4/6F WFDPlease Molly 30.64
Aug 27'25 57 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L RL 17.11 Sand KKY Shaunas Jet *17.11

Blue

2 [16.63]
TR: Owner[16.63-CML] 26 2 24Mr.Paddy Egan (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23PURPLE FIRE TPW €1,305

Jan 23'26 62 300R    S5 T1 0.00 22 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 16.71 -.10 Slow 5/2 CMLYoure Bluffing 16.63
Dec 19'25 62 300R    S5 T2 0.00 66 6th 13.25L EP,Blk 1 16.66 Sand 11/4 CMLShanghai Forever 17.59
Dec 5'25 62 300R    S4 T3 0.00 26 5th 10.00L LdRu,Blk 1 16.60 Sand 4/1 CMLTrumpers Layla 17.30
Nov 14'25 61 300R    S5 T2 0.00 11 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 16.76 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Bell *16.76
Jan 25'25 60 525R    A7 T1 3.34 1111 1st 10L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.28 Sand 3/1 WFDMan On Earth *29.28

White

3
TR: Paraic Campion[17.06-KKY] 3 1 00Mr. Osmond  Bennett (Johnstown) Ibk.D.(Good Cody-Violets Hill).Apr'24WARRENSTOWN LAD TPW €500

Jan 9'26 74 525R    A3 T2 3.00 3346 6th 11.00L EvAw,FdRi 28.89 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.66
Dec 12'25 75 525R    A4 T4 2.95 4666 6th 8.00L/nk Chl 1,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 6/4F CMLSlaneyside Cyril 30.01
Nov 28'25 75 525R    ON2 T1 2.88 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.13 Sand 2/1 CMLProve It *29.13
Aug 22'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 8L Mid 29.88 Sand CMLViolets Girl *29.88
Aug 13'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st 6L RL 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Violets Girl *17.06

Black

4
TR: Owner[16.96-KKY] 4 1 01Lawlor-Mooney-Carter-Syndicate (Attasna Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Annual Review).Mar'24ARROW OREO TPW €375

Dec 29'25 69 550R    A5 T5 2.94 2233 4th 5.50L/nk SlAw,Chl 3 30.76 Sand 3/1 NWBValsharah 31.16
Dec 15'25 70 525R    A5 T4 0.00 2nd 4L 29.06 Sand 5/2 NWBCry Tough 29.34
Nov 26'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 16.87 -.15 Slow KKY Arrow Twirl 16.96
Sep 12'25 74 525R    A6 T2 1.13 2211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 29.53 Sand 5/4 NWBLiffeyside Maxi *29.53
Jul 25'25 76 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L R-M 18.00 Sand NWBArrow Twirl 18.28

Orange

5
TR: Owen McKenna[16.63-KKY] 2 0 01Mr.John J. Lambert (Co Carlow) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Role Model).Feb'24AMORIM TPW €65

Jan 23'26 76 325R    S3 T1 0.00 2nd 3.00L SlAw,W 2 17.82 Sand 4/5 NWBDestination Dan 18.03
Dec 12'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 4.52 3244 4th 18L BlkRu,Bmp 2 29.09 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Fun Time Frankie 30.05
Nov 12'25 76 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.75L RL 16.73 -.10 Slow KKY Callaway Katie *16.63
Oct 10'25 76 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L Mid 29.39 Sand CMLPrimrose Hill *29.39

Stripes

6 [17.36]
TR: Owner[17.20-KKY] 51 14 77Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wdkbd.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Kilcash Toto).Jul'22GREAT CLAIRE TPW €5,300

Jan 11'26 62 525R    A4 T5 3.03 4445 5th 9.75L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.48 Sand 6/1 CMLSparks Lucky 30.18
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A4 T5 2.85 1222 4th 5.00L/hd/EP,Chl 1 29.29 Sand 5/1 CMLDevilinadress 29.67
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.83 2221 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 4 29.37 Sand 5/2 CMLMarlhill Betsy *29.37
Oct 3'25 59 525R    A4 T6 2.88 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.19 Sand 2/1 CMLMallogs Freddie *29.19
Mar 13'24 61 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L 16.81 -.10 Slow KKY Excess Cash 17.20

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D to H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:10
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Droopys Kennels

Clonmel

The Droopys Stud Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by Droopys Stud, Portlaw)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.36]Late-Coolaclamper Dan

TR: Owner[29.36-CML] 0 0 00You-Do-Saturday-Syndicate (Rosegreen Ca Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ballydoyle Grace).Nov'23JULIES INDYK
Jan 17'26 68 330T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L 18.91 Sand THR Amaretti Kidz *18.91
Dec 12'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 29.60 Sand CMLThurlesbeg Lexy 29.77
Dec 5'25 69 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 16.29 Sand CMLVivaro Warrior 16.85
Oct 31'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 29.36 Sand CML *29.36

Blue

2 [29.69]
TR: Emer Dunne[29.69-CML] 0 0 00Mrs. Elizabeth  Hally (Cashel) Iwbe.B.(Swords Rex-Glenegat Mildred).Sep'24MARLHILL JENNY

Jan 23'26 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L RL 29.69 Sand CMLEmers Julie *29.69
Nov 7'25 61 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 17.00 Sand CMLWalls Partner 17.03

White

3 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Patrick  O'Gorman/Mr. Thomas  O'Gor Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE MAGIC

Jan 16'26 56 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 29.89
Oct 17'25 56 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 16.47 Sand CMLEdermine Charm 16.89

Black

4 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-CML] 0 0 00Mr. David O'Neill (Cahir) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Freedom Reporter).Aug'24CHAMBERLAIN SKYE

Jan 9'26 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.56 Sand CMLChamberlain Zoey *29.56
Jan 2'26 56 300T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 17.14 Sand CMLChamberlain Jess *17.14

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Tom  Doyle (Golden Cashel) Wbk.D.(Epic Hero-Dalcash Dapper).Sep'24GOLDEN DEWDROP

Jan 23'26 79 525T    T6 0.00 1st nk M-W 29.40 Sand CMLGoldcash Flame *29.40
Jan 16'26 76 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 30.98 -.30 Slow KKY Golden Drop 30.96
Nov 28'25 76 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLGolden Drop *16.95

Stripes

6 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Christy  Browne (Ardfinnan) Wbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Maughera Joy).Jul'24MAUGHERA HONEY

Jan 16'26 58 300T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.61 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob *16.61
Dec 12'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.56 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob 29.91
Nov 7'25 61 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.79 Sand CMLMaughera Jacob *16.79

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:22
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Droopys Kennels

Clonmel

The Droopys Stud Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by Droopys Stud, Portlaw)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Adam Dunford[29.41-CRK] 0 0 00Mr. P.J.  Sugrue/Ms. Linda  Sugrue (Co. Ke Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Mona).Feb'24QUIVERS GRANGE

Jan 21'26 66 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 16.86 -.20 Slow KKY Attack Attack *16.66
Jun 24'25 68 525T    T6 0.00 1st 4L M 29.41 Sand CRK Quivers Blondie *29.41

Blue

2 [30.20]
TR: Owner[30.20-CML] 0 0 00The-Hally-Harty-Syndicate (New Inn Cashe Mbk.B.(Swords Rex-Keplar Fourteen).Sep'24KEPLAR BANSHEE

Jan 2'26 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.20 Sand CMLHasty Sheila *30.20
Dec 12'25 60 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.76 Sand CMLHasty Sheila *16.76

White

3
TR: Owner[30.04-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Tomas McLoughlin/Mr. Adrian  O'Neill ( Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Meenamoynamona).Jul'24SPOTTY

Jan 17'26 80 330T    T1 0.00 1st 6L 18.42 Sand THR Highview John *18.42
Dec 13'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.62 Sand THR Cooga Layla 30.04
Oct 10'25 75 300T    T5 0.00 3rd 3.0L Mid 17.05 Sand CMLCooga Ted 17.26

Black

4 [30.31]
TR: Owner[30.31-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Tadhg  Morrissey (Golden) Mf.B.(Dromana Bucko-Chasing Ailbhe).Jul'24CHASING AINE

Jan 2'26 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L Mid 30.31 Sand CMLChasing Dylan *30.31
Oct 10'25 62 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.94 Sand CMLChasing Heff *16.94

Orange

5 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-CML] 0 0 00Richy Brannigan/Bobby Sheehan-Branniga Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Tip Top Taylor).Sep'24MARLFIELD BUCKO

Jan 16'26 78 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 4.0L Mid 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 30.00
Nov 21'25 79 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 16.52 Sand CMLMiss Jelly Beans 16.87

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Christy  Browne (Ardfinnan) Wbk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Maughera Joy).Jul'24MAUGHERA JACOB

Jan 16'26 71 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid,StbTp 16.61 Sand CMLMaughera Honey 17.03
Dec 12'25 69 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.56 Sand CMLMaughera Honey *29.56
Nov 7'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 16.79 Sand CMLMaughera Honey 17.07

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
300y/274m

20:34
 Grade  

S3

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The Split The Pot S3 / S4 Dual Dist. Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €720, 2nd €250, 3rd €125
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(Sponsored by The Split The Pot fund)

Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4
T2 S3 S3
T3 S4 S4
T4 S4 S4
T5 S4 S4
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [16.66]
TR: Owner[16.66-CML] 15 2 22Pat Sullivan/Katie Dunne (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Peejays Forever).Oct'23SHANGHAI FOREVER TPW €785

Jan 9'26 62 300R    S4 T2 0.00 25 5th 6.75L/dis Fell1,Fin 16.68 Sand 4/1 CMLRahyvira Blue
Dec 19'25 62 300R    S5 T3 0.00 21 1st 4.75L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.66 Sand 7/2 CMLOpenthechoke *16.66
Nov 2'25 62 525R    A4 T2 2.98 2221 2nd 2.00L EP,Ld 4 29.21 Sand 3/1c CMLSamrose Crash 29.35
Oct 17'25 62 525R    A6 T3 2.92 3333 3rd 5.00L FAw,RnOn 29.01 Sand 10/3 CMLSubtle Bob 29.36
Jun 13'25 58 525R    A8 T1 2.98 1st 2L AHandy,FinW 29.34 Sand 2/1 CMLLeamaneigh Bomer *29.34

Blue

2
TR: Owner 9 3 00Mr. Eugene  Glennon (Daingean) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Clonearl Lady).Apr'23CLONEARL MIST TPW €910

Jan 16'26 70 325T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.89 Sand NWB *17.89
Dec 12'25 72 325R    S5 T2 0.00 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBBlacktrench Boy *17.81
Nov 24'25 72 325R    S4 T2 0.00 66 4th 6L SlAw,RlRi 17.73 -.10 Slow 3/1 NWBZooming Zoe 18.05
Aug 22'25 70 325R    S5 T4 0.00 1st 2L RL 1,Ld 2 17.85+.10 Fast 2/1 NWBHillroad Belle *17.95
Jul 4'25 70 325R    S8 T2 0.00 21 1st 3L Chl 1,Ld 2 18.05 Sand 6/4 NWBBlue Buzzer *18.05

White

3
TR: Paraic Campion[16.55-KKY] 2 0 10Mr. T.J.  Campion (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Lynchy Boy-Vivaro Sansa).Apr'24ROMAN EMPORER TPW €300

Jan 17'26 81 350R    ON1 T2 0.00 56 5th 11.00L/h VSlaw,FcdCk 18.73 Sand 10/1 SPK Carlow Rd Dancer 19.51
Jan 10'26 81 350R    ON1 T3 0.00 33 3rd 5.50L SlAw,A 3rd 18.76 Sand 4/1 SPK Callaway Katie 19.14
Jan 3'26 81 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L RlRu 19.10 Sand SPK Burgess Bonnie 19.17
Nov 5'25 81 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L RL 16.65 -.10 Slow KKY Chestnut Clyde *16.55
Sep 26'25 85 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Henrithesecond *29.86

Black

4
TR: Owner 3 1 01Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibd.D.(King Sheeran-Fiery Exile).Jun'24HE RAN EXILE TPW €350

Jan 24'26 72 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 29.59 Sand CRK *29.59
Dec 6'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.34 1114 6th 7.50L/hd/Ld 1,Crd 4 28.98 Sand 4/1 CRK Safe Vision 29.52
Nov 28'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 3.39 1112 2nd 0.75L FAw,EvCh 29.34 Sand 2/1 CRK Tyrap Bubbles 29.39
Nov 21'25 71 525R    ON2 T6 3.38 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.59 Sand 5/4 CRK Timahoe Rocky *29.59
Sep 3'25 65 325T    T2 0.00 1st 7L M 18.15 -.15 Slow YGL Timmys Diva *18.00

Orange

5 [16.68]
TR: Owner[16.68-CML] 5 1 11Mr. Gerard White (Dundrum) Mbe.D.(Pestana-Bees Dream).Sep'23RAHYVIRA BLUE TPW €315

Jan 9'26 71 300R    S4 T6 0.00 11 1st 0.75L FAw,Snld 16.68 Sand 9/4 CMLBlackrosecyclone *16.68
Dec 5'25 71 300R    S4 T6 0.00 32 2nd 3.50L EP,Bmp 1 16.60 Sand 7/2 CMLTrumpers Layla 16.84
Nov 21'25 70 300R    S4 T3 0.00 34 4th 2.50L/nk SlAw,Stb 16.81 Sand 3/1 CMLVancouver Stan 17.00
Oct 11'25 70 525R    A5 T4 1.78 3rd 5L FAw,EvCh 29.39 Sand 3/1 THR Anytime Jamie 29.74
Aug 29'25 70 300T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L M 16.79 -.10 Slow KKY Stouke Carnage *16.69

Stripes

6
TR: Maurice Organ 3 1 01Mr. Andrei  Ionoi (Romania) Mbkw.D.(Pestana-Storys Ring).Aug'24OLLIE THE COLLIE TPW €325

Jan 16'26 66 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L 30.10 Sand CMLPopular Miley *30.10
Dec 20'25 69 400R    S6 T5 7.34 11 1st 2.75L Ld 1,RnOn 21.79 Sand DLK Fridays Finn *21.79
Dec 13'25 69 400R    S6 T2 7.41 22 2nd 4L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.74 Sand DLK Captain 22.02
Nov 28'25 69 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 5th 11.75L Outp,NvShw 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 22.11
Nov 13'25 67 400T    T1 0.00 3rd 7L 21.76 Sand DLK Rolo Crunch 22.25

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D to H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
550y/503m

20:50
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

Dog Of The Year Dangan Conor Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €850, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(A5 Dual Distance Stake - 550 & 575)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: David Hickey 24 1 45David Hickey/Derek Cagney (Golden) Ibk.B.(Airmount Nando-Coolanga Lady).Oct'23SOFT MINT TPW €1,265

Jan 25'26 59 525R    A5 T2 2.95 6555 5th 8.50L CrdRu,RnOn 29.04 Sand 13/2 CMLEmers Paddy 29.63
Jan 16'26 59 300T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L 16.94 Sand CMLKey Outluck *16.94
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A5 T1 2.99 3333 2nd 8.75L EP,RnOn 28.82 Sand 4/1 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.43
Dec 14'25 57 525R    A5 T2 2.99 3334 2nd 2.50L EP,RnOn 29.35 Sand 10/3 CMLCuteen Light 29.52
Nov 16'25 60 525R    A6 T4 2.97 4332 1st 1.5L EP,ChlRi 29.48 Sand 4/1 CMLMahogany Sydney *29.48

Blue

2 Late-Arrigle View

TR: Owner 4 1 11Mr. Paul Tideswell (Cahir) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24CLOHEENA GAV TPW €475

Jan 16'26 81 525R    A5 T5 3.06 6655 4th 6.75L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.31 Sand 11/8 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.80
Dec 19'25 81 525R    A6 T2 3.00 2111 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.52 Sand 5/2 CMLEmers Nessie *29.52
Dec 12'25 81 525R    A7 T4 2.88 3442 2nd 1.00L LdRu,CmAg 29.70 Sand 6/4 CMLGiglis Declan 29.77
Nov 28'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 2.96 3333 3rd 7.50L RL 1,A 3rd 29.22 Sand 3/1 CMLBreakaway Snook 29.74
Oct 29'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4.5L M 30.08 -.20 Slow KKY Monroe Daisy *29.88

White

3
TR: Owner[30.59-NWB] 20 1 24Mr. Patrick  Wilson (Castlecomer) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Our Brave Heart).Nov'22ANNUAL CLOUD TPW €733

Jan 23'26 70 525R    A4 T2 4.54 6564 4th 2.25L/nk CrdRu,StyOn 29.98 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Volcano Vicky 29.56
Jan 16'26 68 525R    A4 T1 4.50 6454 4th 17.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 30.82
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.56 5554 4th 2.5L/nk ClrRn,StyOn 29.60 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.49
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.41 4433 2nd 0.50L Crd 2,ChlRi 29.77 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Wontdanceatall 29.40
Aug 29'25 69 550R    A4 T5 2.74 6655 5th 6.0L SlAw,ClrRn 30.17 Sand 5/1 NWBRatchies Geoff 30.59

Black

4
TR: Owner 23 5 77Mr. Thomas Jordan (Thurles) Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Cloud).Aug'23NEWINN TWEETY TPW €2,670

Jan 24'26 57 525R    A4 T3 1.77 4455 5th 13.5L EvAw,Ck 1 29.30 Sand 10/3 THR Carneys Firmino 30.24
Jan 10'26 57 525R    A4 T1 1.76 4443 3rd 1.5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.48 Sand THR Boozed Akela 29.58
Nov 22'25 58 600R    A3 T1 5.64 3333 3rd 4.5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 32.90 Sand 3/1 LMKBlack Cash 33.22
Oct 18'25 58 570R    A2 T2 4.36 1st 2L ALd,FinWl 31.67 Sand 2/1 THR Epic Flash *31.67
Sep 20'25 58 570R    A4 T3 4.47 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 2 31.72 Sand 6/4 THR Gortkelly Shem *31.72

Orange

5
TR: Owner 12 1 21Mr. Canice  Hyland (Portlaoise) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sive To One).Mar'24FOXROCK SIVE TPW €590

Jan 25'26 61 525R    A4 T6 3.01 6666 6th 15.25L EvAw,NvShw 28.87 Sand 15/2 CMLStep The Beat 29.94
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A3 T5 3.03 4444 3rd 6.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 3/1 CMLStonepark Sam 29.88
Nov 16'25 61 525R    A3 T5 3.00 5555 4th 8.50L/sh EvAw,Blk 2 28.90 Sand 7/2 CMLEvenstar Lady 29.50
Nov 9'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.94 1111 1st 9.5L LdRu,drclr 29.26 Sand 11/4 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.26
Oct 31'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.05 2222 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.57 Sand 4/1 CMLVancouver Stan 29.71

Stripes

6 Late-Roisins Florrie

TR: Owner 29 3 48Mr. David O'Neill (Cahir) Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Glenegat Mildred).Aug'22CHAMBERLAIN STAR TPW €2,040

Jan 25'26 62 525R    A5 T5 3.09 6656 4th 3.75L Crd 3,RnOn 29.38 Sand 5/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.64
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A5 T6 1.80 6644 4th 8.0L SlAw,W 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 30.08
Nov 16'25 63 525R    A4 T4 3.07 6654 3rd 3.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.33 Sand 5/2 CMLAlva Jane 29.57
Oct 26'25 62 525R    A3 T3 3.04 5566 6th 9.00L Outp,WBnds 28.94 Sand 3/1 CMLWilderness Dream 29.57
Oct 17'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.09 3222 2nd 1.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.13 Sand 9/4jfCMLSlaneyside Joel 29.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: I to P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
550y/503m

21:02
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

Dog Of The Year Dangan Conor Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €850, 2nd €350, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(A5 Dual Distance Stake - 550 & 575)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Ballybrien Lorca

TR: Gearoid O'Brien 2 0 02Mr. Eric  Cantillon (Bury St. Edmunds) Iwbk.D.(Here Comes Syd-Kerryroad Peg).Oct'23BLACKROSECYCLONE TPW €65

Jan 9'26 76 300R    S4 T3 0.00 32 2nd 0.75L EP,Chl 1 16.68 Sand 2/1 CMLRahyvira Blue 16.73
Dec 17'25 78 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.79 -.15 Slow KKY *16.64
Aug 29'25 77 525R    ON2 T4 3.13 4333 2nd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.08 Sand 5/2 CMLPacey Caesar 29.39
Aug 20'25 78 300T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 16.97 -.10 Slow KKY Blackrose Jax *16.87
Jul 30'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L RL 29.87 -.20 Slow KKY Dromana Fergie *29.67

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.86-LMK] 22 3 74Mr. Keith Mason (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Daves Mentor-Highview Mission).Jan'23HIGHVIEW LAURA TPW €2,058

Jan 16'26 60 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.03 Sand CML *17.03
Dec 6'25 60 850R    DD0 T4 0.00 6666 4th 2L/sh EvAw,FinWl 49.11 -.40 Slow 8/1 SPK Ashmar Una 48.86
Oct 4'25 60 570R    A3 T1 0.00 5th 4.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 32.01 Sand 3/1 THR Lemon Sin 32.30
Sep 19'25 60 750R    D0 T1 14.25 4444 3rd 12.50L SlAw,ClrRn 41.47 Sand 6/1 SPK Bubbly Evie 42.34
Oct 5'24 58 525R    A3 T6 1.44 6555 5th 6.25L SlAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 4/1 LMKCorrough Bolger 29.26

White

3
TR: Owner 10 1 21Mr. John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Fourpenny Gem).Jan'24BIONIC BLISS TPW €423

Jan 25'26 62 525R    A6 T4 3.17 6543 1st 0.5L DH,ChlRi 29.52 Sand 5/1 CMLRaceway Swift *29.52
Jan 16'26 62 525R    A6 T3 3.17 6543 3rd 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.41 Sand 4/1 CMLSamrose Express 29.97
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A6 T2 3.17 6665 4th 3.75L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 4/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.99
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.16 6655 5th 7.75L SlAw,ClrRn 29.43 Sand 5/1 CMLMylane Peppy 29.97
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.14 4443 3rd 1.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLMylane Peppy 29.62

Black

4
TR: Pat O'Connell 3 1 10Mr. Michael  Hennessy (Birr) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Out Door Inferno).Oct'23OUTDOOR JACK TPW €395

Dec 20'25 72 525R    A6 T2 0.00 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.65 Sand 1/1 THR Rossa Shelby *29.65
Dec 5'25 74 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.64 -.15 Slow KKY *17.49
Oct 11'25 78 350R    S6 T4 0.00 65 5th 8.00L EvAw,FcdCk 19.68 Sand 4/6 GLY Hollywell Buster 20.24
May 9'25 76 525R    ON3 T4 3.56 4433 3rd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.08 Sand 1/1 CRK Inspector Blue 29.53
Apr 26'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st dis 30.14 Sand THR Roscrea Bear *30.14

Orange

5
TR: Owner 2 0 01Mr. Tomas McLoughlin (Dundrum) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Tammy).Jul'24COOGA LAYLA TPW €80

Jan 10'26 63 525R    A6 T2 1.90 6442 2nd 6L VSlaw,RnOn 29.26 Sand THR Rossa Shelby 29.68
Dec 20'25 63 525R    A5 T1 1.94 4th 7.5L/hd SlAw,StyWl 29.23 Sand 2/1 THR Gealltanas Jack 29.76
Dec 13'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st 6L RL 29.62 Sand THR Spotty *29.62
Oct 10'25 62 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 17.05 Sand CMLCooga Ted 17.08

Stripes

6 Late-Scrahan Image

TR: Owner 13 4 15Mr. Stephen Ryan/Mr. James  Ryan (Newp Wdkbd.B.(Pestana-Ballymac Moira).Aug'23GRIMBOT LAYA TPW €1,575

Jan 17'26 54 525R    A5 T4 1.67 2111 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.74 Sand Evs THR Mumbai Pickle *29.74
Jan 10'26 54 525R    A5 T4 1.65 1111 1st 4L VQaw,ALd 29.52 Sand THR Gealltanas Faye *29.52
Dec 2'25 55 525R    A5 T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L FAw,EvCh 29.57 -.10 Slow 2/1F THR Cluain Peggy 29.50
Nov 15'25 56 525R    A7 T4 1.73 1st 8L EvAw,Ld 1 29.69 Sand 2/1 THR Cabra Katara *29.69
Oct 4'25 56 525R    A7 T5 1.68 1st 2L FAw,Ld 3 30.00 Sand 3/1 THR Hollyhill Beauty *30.00

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: I to P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
550y/503m

21:18
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

Bitch Of The Year Poker Queen Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €860, 2nd €350, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(A4 Dual Distance Stake 550 & 575)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Airhostess

TR: Owner 9 3 02Mr. Brian  Loughnane (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Please Poppy).Dec'23AIR HOSTESS TPW €995

Jan 15'26 58 525R    A3 T5 2.97 5666 6th 7.50L/sh EP,NvShw 28.76 Sand 4/1 CMLBurgess Bonnie 29.29
Jan 9'26 58 525R    A3 T5 2.93 6544 4th 3.25L FAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 3/1 CMLHighview Magical 29.31
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A3 T3 2.96 6655 4th 6.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.06 Sand 5/2 CMLPomba Flo 29.51
Nov 1'25 58 525R    A4 T1 4.30 6311 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 29.14 Sand 6/4 YGL Witches Hum *29.14
Oct 25'25 58 525R    A5 T2 4.28 4111 1st 10.5L QAw,drclr 29.62 -.20 Slow 5/2F YGL Witches Suez *29.42

Blue

2
TR: Paraic Campion[30.73-LMK] 22 4 63The-New-Ballyboy-Syndicate (Littleton Th Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23BOOZED AKELA TPW €1,680

Jan 24'26 60 525R    A4 T3 1.90 6633 3rd 6L SlAw,StyWl 29.54 Sand 13/8 THR Holiday Molly 29.96
Jan 10'26 60 525R    A4 T5 1.71 3311 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.48 Sand THR Listen Poppy *29.48
Dec 20'25 61 525R    A4 T3 0.00 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.30 Sand 2/1 THR Charming Mike *29.30
Nov 15'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.81 2nd hd SlAw,RnOn 29.26 Sand 5/2 THR Knockroe Ash 29.27
Aug 29'25 62 525R    A5 T1 2.99 2111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 29.04 Sand 4/5F CMLHello Oppy *29.04

White

3
TR: Owner 20 4 36Mr.Brian Bowe (Ballacolla Laois) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Darver Bridie).Sep'23FOXROCK LAURA TPW €2,055

Jan 15'26 52 525R    A3 T6 2.96 6666 6th 11.00L EP,Bmp 1 28.81 Sand 4/1 CMLFlorican Heights 29.58
Jan 9'26 52 525R    A3 T1 2.90 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.08 Sand 5/2 CMLHighview Magical 29.13
Dec 21'25 52 525R    A4 T5 2.94 2222 2nd 2.75L FAw,RnOn 28.98 Sand 5/1 CMLChaotic Maus 29.17
Nov 2'25 52 525R    A3 T3 2.92 3332 2nd 0.50L FAw,Strfin 29.14 Sand 9/4F CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.17
Sep 19'25 49 525R    A4 T4 2.87 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 29.06 Sand 6/4F CMLSinbolina *29.06

Black

4
TR: Owner 12 3 21Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mylane Denise).Apr'24MYLANE PEPPY TPW €985

Jan 18'26 59 525R    A4 T5 3.05 6666 6th 12.50L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.02 Sand 9/4 CMLSlaneyside Ace 29.90
Jan 11'26 58 525R    A4 T1 2.89 4422 1st 2.5L FcdCk4,LdNr 29.62 Sand 7/2 CMLSadies Swift *29.62
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A5 T1 2.91 3332 1st 0.75L FAw,ChlRi 29.43 Sand 5/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie *29.43
Nov 30'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.00 2322 1st 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.54 Sand 3/1 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.54
Nov 16'25 59 525R    A7 T2 2.92 3222 2nd 0.50L FAw,ChlRi 29.69 Sand 9/2 CMLShanahee Ava 29.72

Orange

5 [31.32]
TR: Owner[31.32-CML] 21 2 64Rare-Auld-Stuff-Syndicate (Ballymacarbry) Mbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Kerryroad Peg).Oct'23KERRYROAD JESSIE TPW €1,620

Jan 25'26 66 525R    A5 T4 2.91 3222 1st 0.75L AHandy,ChlRi 29.38 Sand 15/8 CMLMahogany Sydney *29.38
Jan 18'26 65 525R    A4 T4 2.89 5555 4th 3.50L/nk QAw,BmpRi 29.29 Sand 6/1 CMLPeteshesquick 29.55
Dec 21'25 65 525R    A5 T6 2.98 5443 2nd 0.75L EP,RnOn 29.43 Sand 6/4F CMLMylane Peppy 29.48
Nov 21'25 66 550R    A3 T2 4.74 4566 3rd 9.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.66 Sand 3/1 CMLEpic Flash 31.32
Sep 26'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.00 4433 2nd 3.50L EvAw,Strfin 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Baltic 29.02

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 22 2 42Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Wbd.D.(Mustang Jet-Slaneyside Ariel).Apr'24SLANEYSIDE JOEL TPW €1,280

Jan 25'26 80 525R    A5 T6 3.05 5443 3rd 1.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.38 Sand 3/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.48
Jan 16'26 80 525R    A6 T6 3.10 4442 1st 0.75L Bmp 3,LdNrL 29.57 Sand 9/2 CMLMollys Melody *29.57
Jan 11'26 79 525R    A6 T5 2.97 5444 3rd 3.75L EP,AHandy 29.48 Sand 10/3 CMLBarra Fruity 29.74
Dec 21'25 80 525R    A5 T5 3.13 5555 5th 11.75L SlAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 15/2 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.64
Oct 17'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.03 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,SlAw 29.13 Sand 7/2 CMLChamberlain Star *29.13

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q to V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
550y/503m

21:33
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

Bitch Of The Year Poker Queen Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €860, 2nd €350, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

(A4 Dual Distance Stake 550 & 575)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.82-SPK] 5 0 14The-Nightmare-Four-Syndicare (Ballyragge Ibe.D.(Mcinerney-Lemon Hazel).Apr'24SQUINTY MAGINTY TPW €460

Jan 16'26 77 525R    A5 T1 4.44 2233 2nd 1L AHandy,StyO 29.70 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Kilara Charli 29.47
Nov 28'25 76 550R    A4 T3 3.62 2444 2nd 5.00L Chl 1,Crd 2 30.47 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Flare 30.82
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A4 T3 4.47 3433 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.63
Nov 7'25 76 525R    A5 T4 4.44 4433 3rd nk/hd ClrRn,ChlRi 29.58 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Knockdrinna Cara 29.41
Oct 24'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 4.46 3322 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.67 -.20 Slow 4/5 KKY Bogger Nifty 29.52

Blue

2
TR: Owner 51 10 812Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibe.B.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN LILY TPW €4,255

Jan 25'26 60 525R    A3 T4 2.99 6665 5th 11.50L EP,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 5/2F CMLSlaneyside Bess 29.75
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.93 4432 3rd 1.50L/hd FAw,BmpRi 29.36 Sand 5/2 CMLBarra Toffee 29.47
Nov 16'25 59 525R    A4 T4 2.91 3122 1st 4.5L DH,ChlRi 29.30 Sand 15/8 CMLDeelish Oscar *29.30
Nov 9'25 58 525R    A4 T1 2.99 5432 1st nk EP,ChlRi 29.33 Sand 11/8 CMLCuteen Light *29.33
Dec 8'24 58 525R    A3 T3 2.93 2221 1st 1L FAw,Ld 4 29.09 Sand 5/2 CMLAscot Benny *29.09

White

3
TR: Owner 17 5 25Mr. Ned Freeman (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE JIMBOY TPW €2,380

Dec 29'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.32 3221 1st 2L ClrRn,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/4 ECY Aunty Phylis *29.39
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.30 3112 2nd 5.50L ClrRn,RlRu 29.11 Sand 2/1 ECY Anthonys Way 29.49
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.32 2111 1st 5.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.64 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Ballybreen Rose *29.44
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.24 2211 1st 0.75L Chl 3,Styd 29.38 Sand 2/1 ECY Flomur Faye *29.38
Aug 7'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.23 2211 1st 1.5L Bmp,FinWl 29.25 Sand 2/1 ECY Milltownsherlock *29.25

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.59-CRK] 18 2 74Tommy Caffrey/Ms. Anne-Marie Drummond Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Roaming Mystery).Sep'22TIMPOSTER TPW €1,165

Jan 16'26 61 525R    A5 T3 3.11 6554 3rd 8.00L SlAw,FinWl 28.89 Sand 7/2 CMLCloheena Kenny 29.45
Dec 21'25 61 525R    A4 T1 2.90 4443 3rd 0.75L/nk Crd 1,Strfin 29.53 Sand 4/1 CMLPops Bucks 29.60
Jan 11'25 60 575R    A3 T4 6.17 6655 4th 9.50L SlAw,RnOn 31.48 Sand 5/4 CRK Oll The Doll 32.14
Dec 22'24 60 525R    A3 T2 3.01 2211 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.24 Sand 2/1F CMLGreat Claire *29.24
Nov 30'24 59 550R    A3 T3 4.72 4443 3rd 3L Crd 2,StyOn 30.38 Sand 4/1 CRK Murdaniel Trick 30.59

Orange

5
TR: Owner 23 4 310Ms.Dora Hattemore (Carrick-on-Suir) Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC RUFFIAN TPW €2,030

Jan 16'26 52 525R    A5 T4 2.95 3332 2nd 4.00L EP,RnOn 28.89 Sand 7/2 CMLCloheena Kenny 29.17
Dec 28'25 52 525R    A5 T4 3.01 3354 4th 4.75L EvAw,Mid 29.54 Sand 9/4J CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.87
Dec 21'25 52 525R    A5 T5 2.98 1124 3rd 1.25L EP,AHandy 29.43 Sand 9/4 CMLMylane Peppy 29.52
Dec 14'25 52 525R    A5 T5 2.99 5553 3rd 2.50L/nk EP,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 13/8 CMLCuteen Light 29.54
Oct 24'25 51 525R    A3 T3 3.01 2222 2nd 5.5L EP,StyOn 28.83 Sand 3/1 CMLMissouri Ice 29.21

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 8 1 20Mr.David McGeer (Cashel) Wbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE EXPRESS TPW €480

Jan 25'26 79 525R    A4 T6 3.04 6665 6th 11.50L/h SlAw,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.92
Jan 16'26 78 525R    A6 T6 2.96 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.41 Sand 7/2 CMLFoxrock Cupatae *29.41
Dec 28'25 76 525R    A6 T6 2.99 3444 5th 4.25L/sh/MsdBk,Bmp 29.70 Sand 7/2 CMLShanghai Tiger 30.03
Dec 12'25 78 525R    A4 T6 2.94 3224 4th 6.00L FAw,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.85
Oct 17'25 75 525R    ON2 T6 3.02 4333 3rd 8.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLMustang Havoc 29.43

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q to V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


